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NEWSLETTER 

February 26, 1981 

Newsletter - 352-3381 
Mrs. W. J. Martin 

University Park United Methodist Church, Preston Rd. at Caruth 
Social - 6:30 to 7:00 p.m. 
Meeting at 7:00 p.m. 
"States Groups" 
Come and bring your questions 

DUES: If the label on your newsletter is circled in red, your dues have not been received. 
After March 1 dues will be $11 .00, due to no notice in the January Newsletter. 
This will be the last communication on dues. Please send to: Mrs. Rubyann Darnell, 
3734 Truesdell, Dallas, TX 75234 

* * * * * 

IN MEMORIAM: Our DGS member William Johnston Watson passed away 30 January 1981. 

* * * * * 

WORKSHOP: 23 May 1981 - Milton Rubincam, speaker, on Pennsylvania & Maryland 

* * * * * 

BOOK SALES: Lee and Jo Lambeth had to resign their duties on sale of the Quarterlies, 
effective in March. Anyone who would be interested in taking over this 
job, please call Adrienne Jamieson - 348-3414. 

* * * * * 

QUARTERLIES: FIRST 20 YEARS 

SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE 

Now is the time to find out what was going on, genealogically speaking, in the early days 
of our Society. We are selling back issues of The Qua.Jttvr1-y, from 1955 through 1975, for 
$1 .00 each, plus .50¢ each for postage. Our inventory includes the following issues: 

Year 

1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 

Volume 

I 
II 

I I I 
IV 
v 

VI 
VII 

VIII 
IX 
x 

XI 
XII 

XIII 
XIV 

xv 
XVI 

XVII 
XVIII 

Number 1 Number 2 

42 (Stapled Set of Issues #2-7) 
0 47 

31 0 
86 33 
58 59 
0 0 

60 50 
(OUT OF STOCK) 
(OUT OF STOCK) 
(OUT OF STOCK) 
0 0 

11 0 
(OUT OF STOCK) 
17 0 
0 0 

16 0 
0 0 

(OUT OF STOCK). 

Number 3 

(None Published) 
40 

0 
35 
19 
0 

0 
5 

0 
5 
7 

24 

Number 4 

0 
0 

32 
41 
25 

5 
15 

0 
0 
4 

23 

(cont'd) 



Year 

1973 
1974 
1975 

Volume 

XIX 
xx 

XXI 

Number 1 

10 
0 

16 

Number 2 

35 
0 
0 

Number 3 

34 
0 

123 

Number 4 

57 
16 
71 

We also have on hand 73 copies of Yearbook Bicentennial Edition, which we are selling 
for $1.00 each, plus .50¢ postage. Make check payable to: DALLAS GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY, 
P. 0. BOX 12648, DALLAS, TX 75225 

* * * * * 

FUND: In honor of the return of the hostages, donations were taken at the January meet-
ing. Since some members are unable to attend our noon meeting, we will give them 
an opportunity to donate to this fund at the February meeting. This will be given 
to the library for purchase of 1812 Pension microfilm in the name of JOHNNY McKEEL, 
JR. 

* * * * * 

WORKSHOP: The East Texas Genealofical Society is having a Workshop called, "Genealog-
ical Research in the 0 d Southwest," with emphasis on Alabama. Speaker will 
be Richard S. Lackey on Saturday - April 25, 1981 from 8 to 4 p.m. at the 
Sheraton Inn - Loop 323 at Hwy. 69 N., Tyler, Texas. Fee before April 15 is 
$12.50--after the 15th, it is $15.00. Mail check to: Mrs. Pat Galloway, 
713 S. Palace, Tyler, TX 75701 

WELCOME NEW MEMBERS: 

CLARK, Col./Mrs. John L. 
COMMANCHE PUBLIC LIBRARY 
EDMONDSON, Chan 
GAUNTT, Mrs. Myrtle Fetner 
GOETZ, Mr. Henry K. 
HARP & THISTLE, LTD. 
HOWSER, Mr. Ronnie G. 
JAMES, Mr. Russell B. 
JONES, Mrs. Juanita M. 
LANCASTER VETERANS MEMORIAL LIBRARY 
McMAHAN, M/M Grady 
MIZELL, Pearl Whitaker 
MURPHY, Marilyn 
NORTON, Lavanna 
RAGAN, Mrs. S. F. 
RIDOUT, Mrs. Mozelle 
SEARS, Robert W. 
SWAIM, Mrs. Glenda M. 
THORN, Thomas L. 

* * * * * 

2832 Teakwood Ln., Plano, TX 75075 
Box 411, CollJllanche, TX 76442 

867-1878 

4506 Abbott #9, Dallas, TX 75205 
105 Maple Ave., Hubbard, TX 76648 
3129 Caruth, Dallas, TX 75225 

559-2987 
( 817) 576-2196 

368-5941 
P. 0. Box 2072, Wa-r-ner Robins, GA 31093 
114 Throckmorton, Gainesville, TX 76240 
2112 Westridge, Plano, TX 75075 
3302-80th St., Lubbock, TX 79423 
220 W. Main, Lancaster, TX 75146 
4229 Longleaf, Garland, TX 75042 
10954 Villa Haven, Dallas, TX 75238 
2948 Marsann, Dallas, TX 75234 
Rt. 7, Box 374, McKinney, TX 75069 
3536 Villanova Dr , , Dallas, TX 75225 
621 W. Ridgewood Dr., Garland, TX 75041 
4506 Abbott #9, Dallas, TX 75205 
6225 Northaven, Dallas, TX 75230 
3908 Royal Palms Ct., Dallas, TX 75234 

- (817) 
665-4430 
424-5080 
793-3938 
227-1080 
276-3739 
349-9157 
247-6681 
542-6741 
361-7334 
278-4071 
559-2987 
691-0224 

417 Mimosa Dr., Denton, TX 76201 (817) 
243-4829 
387-8968 WILLIAMS, Dr./M John D. 

FLORIDA, STATE LIB. of, Seriels Sect., R. A. Gray Bldg., Tallahassee, FL 
32301 
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