## Dallas Genealogical Society in cooperation with the Dallas Public Library Box 12648, Dallas, Texas 75225

February 1981 Issue #41

President - 348-3414 Mrs. John Jamieson

Newsletter - 352-3381 Mrs. W. J. Martin

SALE

SALE

## NEWSLETTER

FEBRUARY MEETING:

Date:

February 26, 1981

Place:

University Park United Methodist Church, Preston Rd. at Caruth

Time:

Social - 6:30 to 7:00 p.m.

Meeting at 7:00 p.m. "States Groups"

Program:

Come and bring your questions

DUES: If the label on your newsletter is circled in red, your dues have not been received. After March 1 dues will be \$11.00, due to no notice in the January Newsletter. This will be the last communication on dues. Please send to: Mrs. Rubyann Darnell, 3734 Truesdell, Dallas, TX 75234

IN MEMORIAM: Our DGS member William Johnston Watson passed away 30 January 1981.

WORKSHOP: 23 May 1981 - Milton Rubincam, speaker, on Pennsylvania & Maryland

\* \* \* \* \*

BOOK SALES: Lee and Jo Lambeth had to resign their duties on sale of the Quarterlies,

effective in March. Anyone who would be interested in taking over this

SALE

job, please call Adrienne Jamieson - 348-3414.

SALE

QUARTERLIES:

SALE

SALE

## FIRST 20 YEARS

SALE

Now is	the time to	find out what w	vas going on,	genealogically	speaking, i	in the early days

of our Society. We are selling back issues of The Quarterly, from 1955 through 1975, for \$1.00 each, plus .50¢ each for postage. Our inventory includes the following issues:

Year	<u>Volume</u>	Number 1	Number 2	Number 3	Number 4
1955	c 7823d 6	42 (Stapled	Set of Issues	#2-7)	
1956	II	0 169 169	47	(None Publish	ed)
1957	III seessee	31	0	40	0
1958	IV	86	33	0	0
1959	V	58	59	35	32
1960	VI	0	0	19	41
1961	VII	60	50	0	25
1962	VIII	(OUT OF STO	OCK)		
1963	IX	(OUT OF STO	OCK)		
1964	Χ	(OUT OF STO	ICK)		
1965	XI	0	0	0	5
1966	XII	11	0	5	15
1967	XIII	(OUT OF STO	CK)		
1968	XIV	17	0	0	0
1969	XV	0	0	5	0
1970	XVI	16	0	7	4
1971	XVII	0	0	24	23
1972	XVIII	(OUT OF STO	CK).		(cont'd)

Year	Volume	Number 1	Number 2	Number 3	Number 4
1973	XIX	10	35	34	57
1974	XX cer = 35	0	0	348-3410	- drep 16
1975	XXI	16	0	123	of ndot 71

We also have on hand 73 copies of  $\underline{\text{Yearbook - Bicentennial Edition}}$ , which we are selling for \$1.00 each, plus .50¢ postage. Make check payable to: DALLAS GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY, P. 0. BOX 12648, DALLAS, TX 75225

\* \* \* \* \*

FUND: In honor of the return of the hostages, donations were taken at the January meeting. Since some members are unable to attend our noon meeting, we will give them an opportunity to donate to this fund at the February meeting. This will be given to the library for purchase of 1812 Pension microfilm in the name of JOHNNY McKEEL, JR.

\* \* \* \* \*

WORKSHOP: The East Texas Genealogical Society is having a Workshop called, "Genealogical Research in the Old Southwest," with emphasis on Alabama. Speaker will be Richard S. Lackey on Saturday - April 25, 1981 from 8 to 4 p.m. at the Sheraton Inn - Loop 323 at Hwy. 69 N., Tyler, Texas. Fee before April 15 is \$12.50--after the 15th, it is \$15.00. Mail check to: Mrs. Pat Galloway, 713 S. Palace, Tyler, TX 75701

23 May 1981 - Milton Rubinc \* \* \* \* \*

## WELCOME NEW MEMBERS:

CLARK, Col./Mrs. John L. COMMANCHE PUBLIC LIBRARY	2832 Teakwood Ln., Plano, TX 75075 Box 411, Commanche, TX 76442	867-1878	
EDMONDSON, Chan	4506 Abbott #9, Dallas, TX 75205	559-2987	
GAUNTT, Mrs. Myrtle Fetner	105 Maple Ave., Hubbard, TX 76648 (817)	576-2196	
GOETZ, Mr. Henry K.	3129 Caruth, Dallas, TX 75225	368-5941	
HARP & THISTLE, LTD.	P. O. Box 2072, Warner Robins, GA 31093	(817)	
HOWSER, Mr. Ronnie G.	114 Throckmorton, Gainesville, TX 76240	665-4430	
JAMES, Mr. Russell B.	2112 Westridge, Plano, TX 75075	424-5080	
JONES, Mrs. Juanita M.	3302-80th St., Lubbock, TX 79423	793-3938	
LANCASTER VETERANS MEMORIAL LIBRARY	220 W. Main, Lancaster, TX 75146	227-1080	
McMAHAN, M/M Grady	4229 Longleaf, Garland, TX 75042	276-3739	
MIZELL, Pearl Whitaker	10954 Villa Haven, Dallas, TX 75238	349-9157	
MURPHY, Marilyn	2948 Marsann, Dallas, TX 75234	247-6681	
The state of the s	Rt. 7, Box 374, McKinney, TX 75069	542-6741	
RAGAN, Mrs. S. F.	3536 Villanova Dr., Dallas, TX 75225	361-7334	
RIDOUT, Mrs. Mozelle	621 W. Ridgewood Dr., Garland, TX 75041	278-4071	
SEARS, Robert W.	4506 Abbott #9, Dallas, TX 75205	559-2987	
SWAIM, Mrs. Glenda M.	6225 Northaven, Dallas, TX 75230	691-0224	
THORN, Thomas L.	3908 Royal Palms Ct., Dallas, TX 75234	243-4829	
WILLIAMS, Dr./M John D.	417 Mimosa Dr., Denton, TX 76201 (817)	387-8968	
FLORIDA, STATE LIB. of, Seriels Sect			
	32301		

February 1981 Issue #41



Non-Profit Org. U. S. Postage PAID Dallas, Texas Permit No. 712

(OUT OF STOCK).